TRUST DEED

JIMMY L. SCOTT and JOANNE L. SCOTT

Grantor CHARLES LAWRENCE AND JEANNINE GRZESIAK

OΒ

Beneficiary

MTC 40871-MG ESCROW NO. MT46871-MS

After recording return to: AMERITITLE

222 S. 6TH STREET KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601

TRUST DEED

THIS TRUST DEED, made on DECEMBER 17,1998, between JIMMY L. SCOTT and JOANNE L. SCOTT, husband and wife, as Grantor, AMERITITLE , as Trustee, a CHARLES LAWRENCE AND JEANNINE GRZESIAK, WITH RIGHTS OF SURVIVORSHIP., Beneficiary,

WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in **KLAMATH** County, Oregon, described as:

SEE EXHIBIT A WHICH IS MADE A PART HEREOF BY THIS REFERENCE

together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise town or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection from the profit of th

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the Trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company, or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable cone, expenses and attorney? See necessarily paid or incurred by person in such proceedings, thail he paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any such reasonable control and personal control in the first and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by Beneficiary in such proceedings, and the beliance appeals to the property of the proceedings and the beliance appeals are controlled to the processor of the property of the proceedings are controlled to the processor of the property of the processor of the propers of t

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARJORIE A. STUART
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGO
COMMISSION NO. 04023
MYCOMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 20 STATE OF Oregon , County of_ Klamath

instrument was acknowledged before me (L. SCOTT and JOANNE L. SCOTT

Commission Expires 12

то:				, Trustee
trust deed or pursuant to sta	nd sausned. You hereb tute, to cancel all evide and to reconvey with	y are directed, ences of indebted out warranty to	s secured by the foregoing trust deed. on payment to you of any sums owing dness secured by the trust deed (which o the parties designated by the terms of	to you under the terms of the
•				
DATED:		, 19		

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A tract of land situated in the E1/2 of Section 19, Township 39 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of said Section 19; thence South 00 degrees 14' 22" West 36' 09" West 207.42 feet; thence South 07 degrees 34' 59" West 346.39 feet; thence South 11 degrees 06 degrees 34' 14" East 635.41 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin on the West bank of Lost River along said West bank 70.67 feet to a 5/8" iron pin; thence South 06 degrees 34' 14" East along said West bank 240.37 feet to a 5/8" iron pin; thence South 14 degrees 09' 29" West along said West bank 32.33 feet to a 5/8" iron pin; thence South 23 degrees 11' 27" West 732.17 feet to a 5/8" iron pin on the East right of way line of the county road; thence along said East line on the arc of a curve to the left (central angle = 23 degrees 22' 45" point of beginning of this description.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed fo	r record at request	of	Amondada		
of	December	A.D., 1998	Amerititle 3:33		the total .
		of	Mortgages	O Clock P M., and duly reco	rded in Vol. <u>Mag</u>
FEE	\$20.00			011 Tage 4046/	
				By Rathlin Rose	tsch, County Clerk
		1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -			
•			the state of the state of the state of		